
Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-1745 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:5/24/2018 Executive Office

On agenda: Final action:6/5/2018

Title: Approval of Second Amendment to PA Agreement No. 18-74 and BOS Agreement No. 18-030 with
William E. Schurtz, for Consultation and Project Management Services in Support of Fire Recovery
Operations, Increasing the Agreement Amount from $75,000 to $100,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 18-030-A1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/5/2018 1

Board of Supervisors6/5/2018 1

To:  Board of Supervisors

From: Executive Office

Meeting Date: June 5, 2018

Department Contact: Carmel J. Angelo Phone: 463-4441

Department Contact: Darcie Antle Phone: 463-4441

Item Type:   Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A

Agenda Title:
Approval of Second Amendment to PA Agreement No. 18-74 and BOS Agreement No. 18-030 with William E.
Schurtz, for Consultation and Project Management Services in Support of Fire Recovery Operations,
Increasing the Agreement Amount from $75,000 to $100,000

Recommended Action/Motion:
Approve second amendment to PA Agreement No. 18-74 and BOS Agreement No. 18-030 with William E.
Schurtz, for consultation and project management services in support of fire recovery operations, increasing
the Agreement amount from $75,000 to $100,000; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:
None.

Summary of Request:
William E. Schurtz’s consulting and project management services became necessary after the Redwood
Complex Fire of October 2017 to assist the County in reviewing internal strategies, developing recovery plans,
and managing disaster recovery projects. Near the end of Mr. Schurtz’s contract, the County, in partnership
with CalOES, initiated the emergency Over Excavation Assessment and Remediation Program to address and
Mendocino County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-1745, Version: 1

with CalOES, initiated the emergency Over Excavation Assessment and Remediation Program to address and
remediate over excavation issues that occurred as a result of the private property debris removal by US Army
Corps of Engineers. Mr. Schurtz’s continued service is needed to assist the County with its immediate need for
a qualified Incident Command System Planning Chief to work in coordination with CalOES and its contractors.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: DR-2910 Budgeted in Current F/Y: No

Current F/Y Cost: $100,000 Annual Recurring Cost: N/A

Supervisorial District:  All Vote Requirement:  Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes

CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond Final Status:Approved

Date: June 7, 2018 Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 18-030-A1

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to
Department: Originals  2  Copies  _____
Hand Delivered   yes   Executed Agreement
Sent to Auditor?  yes

Mendocino County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

